
2009 Dixie State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 41-13   Conf: 21-5Home: 24-3Away: 14-5Neutral: 9-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (292), Opp (325)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (2), Schumers (2), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Egge (11), Hawkins (2), Higgins (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-85),
Egge (13-20), Folta (12-22), Hawkins (10-21), Kaonohi (4-9), Miller (4-6), Schumers (4-6), Mendenhall (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Schumers, Haley .392 54-54 158 35 62 10 4 6 44 98 .620 25 3 31 1 .479 2 2 2-6 48 91 12 .921
8 Mendenhall, Kelsey .390 53-48 136 27 53 7 4 6 36 86 .632 17 8 14 0 .481 1 4 5-10 246 25 9 .968
6 Hicken, Bailie .381 54-53 155 38 59 2 0 0 7 61 .394 14 0 13 0 .432 0 3 35-41 40 1 6 .872
2 McIntyre, Dabney .351 45-45 151 40 53 9 0 5 30 77 .510 5 5 6 0 .389 1 4 9-13 43 9 3 .945
21 McFarland, Ashley .309 54-54 152 43 47 14 1 7 36 84 .553 23 1 19 0 .399 2 9 19-20 110 122 10 .959
1 Hunter, Shantae .307 46-46 137 25 42 2 1 1 22 49 .358 6 3 7 1 .347 1 21 10-13 107 72 11 .942
4 Egge, Breanna .281 54-54 167 31 47 6 1 8 31 79 .473 15 1 22 1 .344 0 5 4-7 140 15 3 .981
15 Nelson, Katlyn .211 47-44 95 9 20 1 0 1 7 24 .253 7 0 7 0 .262 1 9 3-4 43 3 2 .958
13 Higgins, Kylee .385 9-5 13 3 5 0 0 0 2 5 .385 2 1 3 0 .500 0 1 0-0 23 0 1 .958
14 Allen, Cass .333 7-1 9 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 0 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
7 Schlacter, Kourtnie .237 28-22 59 13 14 1 2 0 10 19 .322 5 4 15 0 .338 0 1 4-6 13 1 2 .875
5 Hawkins, Jaki .225 35-28 80 13 18 2 0 5 18 35 .438 7 1 22 1 .286 3 2 0-1 103 17 1 .992
9 Miller, Brittnie .222 30-2 9 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 0 0 3 0 .222 0 1 0-1 5 30 4 .897
3 Walker, Nellie .202 36-33 84 13 17 3 0 2 12 26 .310 3 2 26 0 .247 0 4 4-4 139 16 5 .969
16 Folta, Lauren .000 29-28 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 3 0 .300 0 0 1-1 13 32 1 .978
12 Kaonohi, Jessie .000 16-13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 40 1 .977
Totals

.313 54-54 1414 293 442 57 13 41 256 648 .458
13
1 30 196 4 .380 11 66 96-127

108
4 475 71 .956

Opponents
.229 54-54 1356 139 311 37 5 23 118 427 .315

12
4 25 250 14 .305 4 36 24-43

105
0 457 89 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Kaonohi, Jessie 1.80 5-3 16 13 6 1-0 0 66.0 56 27 17 18 39 10 0 4 .224 5 5 1 2 3
16 Folta, Lauren 1.95 15-6 29 28 14 4-1 0 161.1 140 59 45 54 101 13 1 10 .237 2 10 1 2 21
9 Miller, Brittnie 2.07 14-2 29 2 1 0-1 2 88.0 73 34 26 31 60 6 4 3 .213 4 4 3 0 5
24 Schumers, Haley 2.43 7-2 11 11 5 4-0 0 46.0 42 19 16 21 50 8 0 6 .241 5 6 0 0 7
Totals 2.01 41-13 85 54 26 10 2 361.1 311 139 104 124 250 37 5 23 .229 16 25 5 4 36
Opponents 4.38 13-41 78 54 33 7 0 350.0 442 293 219 131 196 57 13 41 .313 17 30 0 11 66



2009 Dixie State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Allen, Cass 9 8 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hawkins, Jaki 121 103 17 1 .992 1 10 11 .476 2 0
4 Egge, Breanna 158 140 15 3 .981 2 13 7 .650 11 0
16 Folta, Lauren 46 13 32 1 .978 3 12 10 .545 0 0
12 Kaonohi, Jessie 44 3 40 1 .977 3 4 5 .444 0 0
3 Walker, Nellie 160 139 16 5 .969 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mendenhall, Kelsey 280 246 25 9 .968 18 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 McFarland, Ashley 242 110 122 10 .959 18 0 0 — 0 0
15 Nelson, Katlyn 48 43 3 2 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Higgins, Kylee 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 1 1
2 McIntyre, Dabney 55 43 9 3 .945 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hunter, Shantae 190 107 72 11 .942 11 0 0 — 0 0
24 Schumers, Haley 151 48 91 12 .921 3 4 2 .667 0 0
9 Miller, Brittnie 39 5 30 4 .897 1 4 2 .667 0 0
7 Schlacter, Kourtnie 16 13 1 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hicken, Bailie 47 40 1 6 .872 1 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1630 1084 475 71 .956 66 24 18 .565 14 1
Opponents 1596 1050 457 89 .944 37 96 31 .756 10 0


